2024 - 2025 BUS SERVICE

Bus 1 - West Kirby

Contact Phone No: 07482469499

Morning
7:20am The Concourse, West Kirby
7:24am Maiestic Wines, Column Rd, West Kirby (NEW)
7:41am Heswall FC, Heswall
7:55am The Nags Head, Willaston
8:12am The Ridings, Saughall
8:30am The Queen's School, Senior
8:40am The Queen's School, Lower
Afternoon
3:30pm The Queen's School, Lower
3:45pm The Queen's School, Senior
4:01pm The Ridings, Saughall
4:18pm The Nags Head, Willaston
4:32pm Heswall FC, Heswall
4:48pm Maiestic Wines, Column Rd, West Kirby (NEW)
4:53pm The Concourse, West Kirby
Bus 4 - Widnes

Contact Phone No: 07482469492
Morning
7:15am B&M, Runcorn
7:28am Beefeater, Preston Brook
7.48am Robin Hood Lane, Helsby
7.55am White Lion, Alvanley (NEW)
8.05am Wheatsheaf, Dunham on the Hill
8:30am The Queen's School, Senior
8:40am The Queen's School, Lower
Afternoon
3:30pm The Queen's School, Lower
3:45pm The Queen's School, Senior
4.05pm Wheatsheaf, Dunham on the Hill
4.13pm White Lion, Alvanley (NEW)
4.20pm Robin Hood Lane, Helsby
4:39pm Beefeater, Preston Brook
4:51pm B&M, Runcorn

Link Bus between Lower and Senior

8:30am
8:45am

3:30pm
3:45pm

The Queen's School, Senior
The Queen's School. Lower

The Queen's School, Lower
The Queen's School, Senior

THE QUEEN'S SCHOOL, CHESTER

Bus 2 - Hooton

Morning
7:32am
7:39am
7:46am
7:55am
8:01lam
8:13am
8:30am
8:40am

Afternoon
3:30pm
3:45pm
4:01pm
4:14pm
4:17pm
4:26pm
4:33pm
4:43pm

Contact Phone No: 07482469498

Agyll pub Plvmyard Ave, Eastham , Wirrall (NEW)
Burleydam Garden Centre, Childer Thornton
Ledsham Park Estate, Little Sutton

Tesco, Sutton Way

Morrisons, Chester Road, Ellesmere Port (NEW)
Wheatsheaf Inn, Townfield Lane, Mollington
The Queen's School, Senior

The Queen's School, Lower

The Queen's School, Lower

The Queen's School, Senior

Wheatsheaf Inn, Townfield Lane, Mollington
Morrisons, Chester Road, Ellesmere Port (NEW)
Tesco, Sutton Way

Ledsham Park Estate, Little Sutton

Burlevdam Garden Centre, Childer Thornton
Agyll pub Plymyard Ave , Hooton (NEW)

Bus 5 - North Wales

Morning
7:00am
7:18am
7:30am
7:40am
7.48am
7.58am
8:30am
8:40am

Afternoon
3:30pm
3:45pm
4.10pm
4.22pm
4.29pm
4.41pm
4.53pm
5.11pm

Contact Phone No: 07482469496

Fiveways, Colwyn Bav

The Plough Inn, St Asaph

Dragons Rest, Caerwys

Fron Park (Holywell Road/Park Lane), Holywell
Northop Cricket Club, Northop

St David's Park, Ewlow

The Queen's School, Senior

The Queen's School, Lower

The Queen's School, Lower

The Queen's School, Senior

St David's Park, Ewloe

Northop Cricket Club, Northop

Fron Park (Holywell Road/Park Lane), Holywell
Dragons Rest, Caerwys

The Plough Inn, St Asaph

Fiveways, Colwyn Bay

Bus 3 - Warrington

Morning
7.00am
7:10am
7:24am
7:33am
7:39am
7:47am
7:56am
8:11am
8:30am
8:40am

Afternoon
3:30pm
3:45pm
4:00pm
4:11pm
4:18pm
4:26pm
4:32pm
4:41pm
4:56pm
5:06pm

Contact Phone No: 07482469494

Community Centre Sandyv Lane, Stockton Heath
Street Lane, Lower Whitley

Hanging Gate, Weaverham

Shell Garage, Cuddington

Vale Roval Abbey Arms, Delamere

Community Centre, Kelsall

Co-op, Tarvin

Rosslvn Road, Vicars Cross

The Queen's School, Senior

The Queen's School, Lower

The Queen's School, Lower

The Queen's School, Senior

Rosslvn Road Vicars Cross

Co-op, Tarvin

Community Centre, Kelsall

Vale Roval Abbey Arms, Delamere

Shell Garage, Cuddington

Hanging Gate, Weaverham

Partridge Pub, Stretton

Community Centre Sandy Lane, Stockton Heath

Bus 6 - Wrexham

Morning
7.15am
7.33am
7.46am
7.54am
8:30am
8:40am

Afternoon
3:30pm
3:45pm
4.15pm
4.23pm
4.36pm
4.54pm

Contact Phone No: 07482469493

B&Q, Wrexham

Nisa Local, Holt

Play Park, Rossett

St Mary's Church, Pulford
The Queen's School, Senior
The Queen's School, Lower

The Queen's School, Lower
The Queen's School, Senior
St Mary's Church, Pulford
Play Park, Rossett

Nisa Local, Holt

B&Q, Wrexham



