2024 - 2025 BUS SERVICE

Bus 1 - West Kirby

	Contact Phone No. 07462469499
Morning	
7:20am	The Concourse, West Kirby
7:24am	Majestic Wines, Column Rd, West Kirby (NEW)
7:41am	Heswall FC, Heswall
7:55am	The Nags Head, Willaston
8:12am	The Ridings, Saughall
8:30am	The Queen's School, Senior
8:40am	The Queen's School, Lower
Afternoon	
3:30pm	The Queen's School, Lower

The Ridings, Saughall 4:01pm 4:18pm The Nags Head, Willaston Heswall FC, Heswall 4:32pm

Majestic Wines, Column Rd, West Kirby (NEW) 4:48pm

The Queen's School, Senior

4:53pm The Concourse, West Kirby

Bus 4 - Widnes

3:45pm

Contact Phone No: 07482469492

Morning	
7:15am	B&M, Runcorn
7:28am	Beefeater, Preston Brook
7.48am	Robin Hood Lane, Helsby
7.55am	White Lion, Alvanley (NEW)
8.05am	Wheatsheaf, Dunham on the Hill
8:30am	The Queen's School, Senior
8:40am	The Queen's School, Lower
Afternoon	
3:30pm	The Queen's School, Lower
3:45pm	The Queen's School, Senior
4.05pm	Wheatsheaf, Dunham on the Hill
1 12nm	and a contract to the contract of

3:45pm	The Queen's School, Senior
4.05pm	Wheatsheaf, Dunham on the Hil
4.13pm	White Lion, Alvanley (NEW)
4.20pm	Robin Hood Lane, Helsby
4:39pm	Beefeater, Preston Brook
4 51	DOAA D

4:51pm B&M, Runcorn

Link Bus between Lower and Senior

8:30am 8:45am	The Queen's School, The Queen's School,	
3:30pm 3:45pm	The Queen's School, The Queen's School,	

THE QUEEN'S SCHOOL, CHESTER

Bus 2 - Hooton

Contact Phone No: 07482469498

	Contact Filone No. 07482403438
Morning	
7:32am	Agyll pub Plymyard Ave, Eastham , Wirrall (NEW)
7:39am	Burleydam Garden Centre, Childer Thornton
7:46am	Ledsham Park Estate, Little Sutton
7:55am	Tesco, Sutton Way
8:01am	Morrisons, Chester Road, Ellesmere Port (NEW)
8:13am	Wheatsheaf Inn, Townfield Lane, Mollington
8:30am	The Queen's School, Senior
8:40am	The Queen's School, Lower
Afternoon	
3:30pm	The Queen's School, Lower
3:45pm	The Queen's School, Senior
4:01pm	Wheatsheaf Inn, Townfield Lane, Mollington
4:14pm	Morrisons, Chester Road, Ellesmere Port (NEW)
4:17pm	Tesco, Sutton Way
4:26pm	Ledsham Park Estate, Little Sutton
	, ,

Burleydam Garden Centre, Childer Thornton Agyll pub Plymyard Ave , Hooton (NEW)

Bus 5 - North Wales

4:33pm

4:43pm

Morning

Contact Phone No: 07482469496

7:00am	Fiveways, Colwyn Bay
7:18am	The Plough Inn, St Asaph
7:30am	Dragons Rest, Caerwys
7:40am	Fron Park (Holywell Road/Park Lane), Holywell
7.48am	Northop Cricket Club, Northop
7.58am	St David's Park, Ewlow
8:30am	The Queen's School, Senior
8:40am	The Queen's School, Lower
Afternoon	
3:30pm	The Queen's School, Lower
3:45pm	The Queen's School, Senior
4.10pm	St David's Park, Ewloe
4.22pm	Northop Cricket Club, Northop
4.29pm	Fron Park (Holywell Road/Park Lane), Holywell
4.41pm	Dragons Rest, Caerwys
4.53pm	The Plough Inn. St Asaph
T.33piii	The Hough him, St Asaph

Bus 3 - Warr	ington Contact Phone No: 07482469494
Morning	Contact i none No. 07402403434
7.00am	Community Centre Sandy Lane, Stockton Heath
7:10am	Street Lane, Lower Whitley
7:24am	Hanging Gate, Weaverham
7:33am	Shell Garage, Cuddington
7:39am	Vale Royal Abbey Arms, Delamere
7:47am	Community Centre, Kelsall
7:56am	Co-op, Tarvin
8:11am	Rosslyn Road, Vicars Cross
8:30am	The Queen's School, Senior
8:40am	The Queen's School, Lower
Afternoon	
3:30pm	The Queen's School, Lower
3:45pm	The Queen's School, Senior
4:00pm	Rosslyn Road Vicars Cross
4:11pm	Co-op, Tarvin
4:18pm	Community Centre, Kelsall
4:26pm	Vale Roval Abbey Arms. Delamere
4:32pm	Shell Garage, Cuddington
4:41pm	Hanging Gate, Weaverham
4:56pm	Partridge Pub, Stretton

Bus 6 - Wrexham

5:06pm

Contact Phone No: 07482469493

Community Centre Sandy Lane, Stockton Heath

		Contact Phone No: 0/48246
	Morning	
	7.15am	B&Q, Wrexham
	7.33am	Nisa Local, Holt
	7.46am	Play Park, Rossett
	7.54am	St Mary's Church, Pulford
	8:30am	The Queen's School, Senior
	8:40am	The Queen's School, Lower

Afternoon

AICCITIOOTI	
3:30pm	The Queen's School, Lower
3:45pm	The Queen's School, Senior
4.15pm	St Mary's Church, Pulford
4.23pm	Play Park, Rossett
4.36pm	Nisa Local, Holt
4 54nm	B&O Wrexham